
Shikshan Shulk Samiti (Mumbai): B.Ed colleges Fees Calculation for the course for academic yeat 2024-25
isource: CA/CMA certificated data available with Shikshan Shulk Samiti)

m naltuition fee and develo m t fee:

0.00%

oisallowed

19,230.00

By Disallowing
cash salarv
payment

2,424,67a

3,955,331

icol
_l

90

IIEfirE

IIEF]ITA Name of College/lnstitution / University Steam [ocation
Hanuman Vyayam Shala Krida Mandal's Physical Education College,

Lohara, Yavatmal
BPEd Urban

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
Relevant Financial Year 2022-23

B Basic lnformation Total Tuition Development
For AcademicYear 2016 17 45,503.00 42,526.OO 2,977.00
For AcademicYear 2021-22 24,531.00 24,631.00

32,991.OO 29,557.InFees proposed for AY 2024-25 3,434.OO

% lncrease from last year ( From 21-22 to 24-25) l?.94% 20.00%
fees As per the Calculation done by the System (CMA /CA) 32,560.77 29,557.20 3,103.s1

c Expenditure (Rs.) Amount as per College %

1 7,s52,O94Teaching Staff (% to total Salary) 64%
2 Non Teachint Staff (% to total Salary) 862,524 36vo

3 Salary / Honararium paid to visiting faculties (96 to total Salary) o%
4 Total Salary expendlture (Rs.) (1+2+3) 2,424,618 53%

Non salary Expenditure (Rs.) (% to total Exp) 2,773,700 90% 19,230.00
6 Total College Expenditure (Rs.) (4+5) 4,598,318 100%

D

Fee calculation done by CMA/CA as per

1
Salary expenditure for Teaching / Non Teaching staff as per UGC / NCTE /

Particular

Govt./Univers norms

For Calculation done
by colleges as per

computation sheet

By Considering
expenditure as per

Audit Report

Teachi staff 7,562,094 7,562,094 I,562,O94
Non-Teachin staff 462,524 862,524 862,524

TOTAT 2,424,67a 2,424,51A 2,424,6L8
2 Salary / Honararium paid to visiting faculties
3 Tota Salary Expenditure (1+2) 2,424,67A 2,424,678

4
Non salary expenditure(Rent,lnterest on loan,penalties if any,letal
Charges and unrelated expenditure to be excluded)for (See Norm 2.2.1)

2,Ll3,700 2,754,470

5
Total Non-Salary Expenditure Permissible(60:40 for Education Courses
and 50r50 for Ph sical Education Courses 7,2t2,309

6 TotalSala and Non-Sala Ex nditure Permissible (3+5 4,s98,318 3,516,927 !,635,927

7
lncome from other sources (government aid, rent and other (see norm,
2.t6.2) 43,899.00 43,899 43,899

8 Ex nditure of Hostel (Norm.2.2.4
9 Total Other lncome (7+8 43,899 43,899
10 enditure (5-9Net 4,554,479 ,,s93,OZA 3,593,028
77 5% ot 7OY. ot 17 fot increase in cost see norm 1.41 227,720 359,303 359,303
72 reciaton on Assets at ADe roved Rates as on (See norm 2.4.0 ) 4,000 4,000 4,000
13 Total (10+11+12 ) 4,746,739 3,955,331

t4 Sanctioned Strength of Students (As per NCTE order to be admitted in 1st
year) in the programme run in Academic year 100 100

Actual StrenBth of Students rn the course for the academic year of audit

1st year 92 92

2nd 88 90

15

3rd yea

4th

15
Controlling StrenBth (no of Students admitted in 1st year of Audit
considered h her of 14&15) 100 100

I:t!!+.Iil
Til

-

Pag€ 1of 2

1CC

9?



i'tt iuition Fees ( int 13 divided by 16)

18

47,861 39,563 39,i63
For vacant seats- lncrease 5%,709/0,75% ol 18 fee,tn case actual
strength(Total of 15) is less than 80%,60%,40% of total intake for

amme of audit re rt considered(See norms 2.5.3
19 Total Tuition Fee 17+18) 47,E6t 39,563 39,563

20
lncrease in 20% ofthe last approved Tuition Fee by Shikshan Shulka
Samiti(Attach Documents 29,557 29,557 29,551

27
Frnal Tuition Fees to be collected from the students for the

ramme.Out of 19 and 20 whichever is lessI 29,557 29,551 29,Ssl

22 Devel ment fee lO% of 2t see norms 2.6.3 2,956 2,956 2,9s6

2t Credit of accreditation for relevant programme 15% of 22 (See norm

24 Credit for facu with Ph.D See norm 2.8.0 479 148 744

25 Credit for international prize for innovation / patent(See norm 2.9.0)

26 Totalof 22 to 25 3,434 3,704
27 ing of develo ment fees of 15% of 21Ca 4,434 4,434 4,434
2A Total Develo ment Fee- Out of 26 and 27 whichever is less 3,434 3,ro4 3,704
29 Final Fees for P ramme for the academic 2024-25

ammeP

Tuition Fee 29,551 29,s57 29,557
Develo ment Fee 3,434 3,104

TotalFee 32,991 32,561 32,667
Fee for 1st U2 oftotalfee 16496 16,330 15,330
Fee for 2nd r(U2 oftotalfee 16496 16,330
Fee for 3rd ar(1/3 of total fee -ap licable to B.Ed.-M.Ed

licable to B.A./B.Sc.-B.Ed1/4 of total fee)-aFee for 4th a

Overall Remarks
Building Colouring charges Rs.10,05796/- included in expenditure. Rs.19230/- excluded from expenses as it is Affiliation fee paid for 23-24
Expenses are restricted to 50% of salary

NAAC certificate was dt,28/2/2OOs

ege also runs MPEd course with 30 intake. Separate books of accounts maintainedThe coll

Form 16 attached & checked. Ok
Full salary paid through bank

6 Fees paid to university are not considered on both income & ex penses side

u t0

t-
,t

t

YE

a)

3,744

3,104

16,3lC

Dated Checked and ve.ified ebove information by

{
ACMA VaishaliSapat

lMemb€rship * 45834)

1

2

3

4

5

Pa$2o12

't


